
       

ÖZEL İLERİ TOPLUM AŞAMASI 

PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS 

2024 – 2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

 

Date Time Occasion 

 
09.09.2024 Monday 

 2024 – 2025 Beginning of the Academic 
Year for Primary / Secondary Schools 

 
06.10.2024 Sunday 

  
Istanbul's Independence Day 

 
28.10.2024 Monday 

Public holiday 
starts at 13.00 

 
Republic Day 

 
29.10.2024 Tuesday 

  
Republic Day - Public holiday 
 

 
10.11.2023 Sunday 

  
10 November Atatürk Commemoration Day 

 
11.11.2024 - 15.11.2024 

  
Mid-term Break 

 
24.11.2024 Friday 

  
Teacher’s Day 

 
01.01.2024 Wednesday 

  
New Year 

 
17.01.2025 Friday 

  
End of 1st Semester 

 
20.01.2025 - 31.01.2025 

  
Semester Break 

 
03.02.2025 Monday 

  
Beginning of 2nd Term 

 
  18.03.2025 Tuesday 

  
March 18 Martyrs' Day and Çanakkale Victory 

 
  29.03.2025 Saturday 

Public holiday 
starts at 13.00 

 
  Ramadan Holiday Eve 

 
30.03.2025 - 01.04.2025 

  
Ramadan Holiday - Public holiday 
 

 
31.03.2025 - 04.04.2025 

  
Mid-term Break 

 
23.04.2025 Wednesday 

  National Sovereignty and Children’s Day - Public     
Holiday 



 
01.05.2025 Thursday 

  
Labour Day - Public Holiday 

 
  19.05.2025 Monday 

  
  Commemoration of Atatürk’s Sport Day - Public          
Holiday     

 
  05.06.2025 Thursday 

 Public holiday 
 starts at 13.00 
 

 
  Kurban Holiday Eve 

 
  06.06.2025 - 09.06.2025 

  
  Kurban Holiday - Public Holiday 
 

 
  20.06.2025 Friday 

  
  End of 2024 – 2025 Academic Year 

 
  15.07.2025 Tuesday 

  
  Democracy and National Unity Day 
 

 
  30.08.2025 Saturday 

  
  Victory Day 
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